

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Charissa Leach, P.E. Assistant TLMA Director

9:30 A.M.

MAY 16, 2018

RIVERSIDE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

STEVE ROBBINS ADMINISTRATION BUILDING Coachella Valley Water District - Administration Board Room 75515 Hovley Lane East, Palm Desert, CA 92211

This NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Planning Commission of the Riverside County Planning Department scheduled for **Wednesday**, **May 16**, **2018 at 9:30 a.m.** in the desert area, has been cancelled due to a lack of agenda items.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the next Planning Commission will be heard at the County Administrative Center in Riverside on **Wednesday**, **June 6**, **2018 at 9:00 a.m.** The next Planning Commission hearing to be heard in the desert is tentatively scheduled for **Wednesday**, **October 17**, **2018 at 9:30 a.m**. The agenda will be posted at the Clerk of the Board of the Riverside County Administrative Center and the Desert Permit Assistance Center in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you require reasonable accommodations, please contact Elizabeth Sarabia, TLMA Commission Secretary, at (951) 955-7436 or e-mail at <u>esarabia@rivco.org</u>. Requests should be made at least 72 hours in advance or as soon as possible prior to the scheduled meeting. Alternative formats are available upon request.

If you have any question regarding this notice please contact the TLMA Commission Secretary.

Thank you, Riverside County Planning Commission